
N° Membership Title First Name Surname Organisation Position Street Postal Code City Country Email Website Sector

1 Associate Dr. Cornelius Grupp CAG Holding GmbH
Managing 
Partner Werkstr. 1 3182 Marktl Austria c.grupp@cgrupp.com www.neuman.at Industrial Goods

2 Associate Mr. Helmut List Avl List GmbH Chairman Hans-List-Platz 1 8020 Graz Austria helmut.list@avl.com www.avl.com Industrial Goods

3 Corporate Dr. Helmut Neumann
Neumann Leadership 
Holding GmbH Partner

Kärntner Str. 51, 
Palais Todesco 1010 Vienna Austria hne@neumannpartners.com www.neumannpartners.com Management Services

4 Advisory Board Mag. Christian C. Pochtler
Pochtler Management GmbH 
& Co. KG

Managing 
Director Kürschnergasse 4 1210 Vienna Austria cpochtler@isi-group.com www.isi-group.com Manufacturing

5 Full Member Mr. Günter Paul Semikin LSU Verwaltungs GmbH General Manager
Heiligenstäder 
Lände 11 1190 Wien Austria guenter.semikin@lsu.at www.lsu.at Industrial Services

6 Council Mr Josef Strauss RR recycling GmbH Director
Zelinkagasse 6-4-
9C 1010 Wien Austria josef@josefstrauss.com www.strauss.cc Management Services

7 Associate Ing. Richard Trenkwalder
Trenkwalder 
Personaldienste AG

Executive 
Chairman

Karl Benkhofer 
Strasse 6 2432 Schwadorf Austria r.trenkwalder@trenkwalder.com www.trenkwalder.com Human Resources

8 Associate Mr Hervé Marquis FSE General Manager Rue du Moniteur, 9 1000 Brussels Belgium hmarquis@fse-export.com www.fse-export.com Financial / Legal Services

9 Advisory Board Dr. Gilles Martin Eurofins Scientific Group CEO
Mechelse 
Steenweg 455 1950 Kraainem Belgium MichelineSchauwers@Eurofins.com www.eurofins.com Drugs and Biotechnology

10 Council Dr. Ir. Urbain Vandeurzen LMS International NV
Chairman and 
CEO

Researchpark Z1 
Interleuvenlaan 68 3001 Leuven (Heverlee) Belgium urbain.vandeurzen@lms.be; info@lms.be www.lmsintl.com Engineering and Construction

11 Associate Mr. Jarkko Veijalainen 3 Step IT Oy CEO Jaakonkatu 2 01620 Vantaa Finland jarkko.veijalainen@3stepit.fi www.3stepit.com IT / Internet

12 Associate Mr. Régis Arnoux
Catering International & 
Services CEO

40C, Avenue De 
Hambourg 13008 Marseille France contact@cis-catering.com www.cis-catering.com Management Services

13 Board Mr. Dominique Louis Assystem Chairman
70, Boulevard de 
Courcelles 75838 Cedex 17 Paris France dlouis@assystem.com www.assystem.com

Engineering and innovation 
consultancy

14 Associate Mr. Klaus Breyer
Breyer Gebäudereinigung 
GmbH General Manager

Ludwig-Geiger-Str. 
8 87474 Buchenberg Germany klaus.breyer@k-breyer.de www.k-breyer.de Industrial Services

15 Associate Mr. Harald Darlong

Die PA (Die private 
Arbeitsvermittlung & 
Personalleasing GmbH) Chairman Saalestrasse 29 39126 Magdeburg Germany info@die-pa.de www.die-pa.de Financial / Legal Services

16 Associate Mr. Johannn Dettendorfer
Spedition Ferntrans GmbH & 
Co. KG

Managing 
Director Haus 98 83131 Nuβdorf/Inn Germany gdettendorfer@dettendorfer.de www.dettendorfer.de Transport and Logistics

17 Advisory Board Mr. Cornelius Geber
CG Beteiligungs- und 
Management GmbH Managing DirectorNeuer Wall 35 20.354 Hamburg Germany cg@cornelius-geber.com www.cornelius-geber.com Management Services

18 Associate Mr. Karl-Heinz Götz
Götz-Gebäudemanagement 
West GmbH & Co Kg

Executive 
Chairman Hofer Str. 10 93057 Regensburg Germany goetz@goetz-dl.de www.goetz-dienste.com Consumer Services

19 Associate Ms Ingrid Hofmann I. K. Hofmann GmbH CEO
Lina - Ammon - 
Strasse 19 90471 Nürnberg Germany hofmanni.hv@info.hofmann

www.hofmann-
personalleasing.de Management Services

20 Associate Mr. Ferdinand Kloiber Kloiber GmbH
Managing 
Partner Gewerbering 28 85238 Petershausen Germany f.kloiber@kloiber.com www.kloiber.com Transport and Logistics

21 Full Member Mr Georg Nagl
Pharmexx Sales & Marketing 
GmbH General Manager Goldbeckstrasse 7 69493 Hirschberg Germany gnagl@pharmexx.de www.pharmexx.com Health Products and Services

22 Council Mr. Franz Reinisch Reinisch AG
Executive 
Chairman

Emmy-Noether-Str. 
9 76131 Karlsruhe Germany franz.reinisch@reinisch.de www.reinisch.de Logistics

23 Associate Dr. Bernd Rödl Rödl & Partner Partner

Äussere 
Sulzbacher 
Strasse 100 90491 Nürnberg Germany bernd.roedl@roedl.de www.roedl.de Financial / Legal Services

24 Board Mr. Martin Schoeller Schoeller Industries Chairman Zugspitzstr. 15 82049 Pullach (Munich) Germany martin.schoeller@schoeller.org www.schoellergroup.com Transport and Logistics

25 Associate Mr. Helmut Schreiner
Schreiner Group GmbH & 
Co. KG General Manager Bruckmannring 22 85764 Oberschleissheim Germany schreiner@schreiner-group.de www.schreiner-group.de Drugs and Biotechnology

26 Board Dr. Ulrich Schwanengel Consol
Managing 
Director

Franziskanerstr. 
38 81669 Munich Germany ulrich.schwanengel@consol.de www.consol.de IT / Consulting

27 Advisory Board Dr. Wolfgang Seybold Seybold, Riegger & Coll Partner Königinstraße 11 a 80539 Munich Germany kanzlei@dr-seybold.com Legal Services
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28 Advisory Board Mr. Michael Staudinger
Staudinger 
Unternehmensgruppe

Managing 
Director Lamer Straße 9 93444 Kötzting Germany michael@staudinger.com www.staudinger.com Industrial Services

29 Associate Mr. Karl-Heinz Stiller Wincor Nixdorf AG CEO
Heinz-Nixdorf-Ring 
1 33106 Paderborn Germany info@wincor-nixdorf.com

www.wincor-
nixdorf.com/internet/index.html

communications and 
Electronics

30 Associate Mr. Helmut Tanner Tanner AG CEO
Kemptener Straβe 
99 88131 Lindau (B.) Germany info@tanner.de www.tanner.de It Services

31 Advisory Board Mr.
Arnold-
Hubertus von Dressler AD Consultants

Managing 
Partner

Franz-Joseph-Str. 
15 - 17 80801 Munich Germany adress@con-bro.de www.adress-con-bro.de Consulting / Energy/ Real Estate

32 Associate Mrs. Maria von Seidlein
S & L Medienproduktion 
GmbH Director

Aidenbachstrasse 
54 81479 Munich Germany mvseidlein@slmedien.de www.slmedien.de Media

33 Board Mr. George Gerardos Plaisio Computers SA President Favierou 5 14452 Athens Greece ggerardos@plaisio.gr www.plaisio.gr IT / Internet

34 Associate Mr. Nikolaos Lykos Inform P. Lykos SA President
5th km Varis - 
Koropiou Avenue 19 400 Koropi Attica Greece n.lykos@lykos.gr www.lykos.gr Management Services

35 Associate Mr. Apostolos Papadopoulos ALUMIL MILONAS S.A.
IR&Communicati
on Officer

Kilkis Industrial 
Area 61100 Kilkis Greece investors@alumil.com www.alumil.com Engineering and Construction

36 Associate Mr. Vagelis Zavliaris BETANET SA Vice-President
53 Avgis & 
Potamou Street 14564 Kifisia-Athens Greece e-zavliaris@betanet.gr www.betanet.gr Engineering and Construction

37 Board Mr. Declan Ganley Ganley Group of Companies
Chairman & 
Founder Moyne Park Tuan Galway Ireland dganley@ganleygroup.com www.ganleygroup.com Financial / Legal Services

38 Associate Mr. Christian Bergamaschi B&T SpA
Managing 
Director Via Gramadora 4 Forli Italy c.bergamaschi@dorelan.it www.dorelan.it Retail

39 Council Dr. Salvatore Di Gangi
Sipro Sicurezza 
Professionale

Managing 
Director Via di Salone 137 00131 Rome Italy digangi@siproiv.it www.siproiv.it Financial / Legal Services

40 Advisory Board Mr.
Giovanni 
Andrea Farina Itway SpA President Via Braille, 15 48100 Ravenna Italy andrea.farina@itway.com www.itway.com IT / Internet

41 Associate Mr. G. Heisterkamp Heisterkamp Trucking BV Director Hanzepoort 7 7575 DB Oldenzaal Netherlands g.heisterkamp@heisterkamp.nl www.heisterkamp.nl Transport and Logistics

42 Advisory Board Dr. Bert Twaalfhoven EFER Chairman
Arena Office Park 
1, Marathon 9H 1213 PE Hilversum Netherlands btwaalfhoven@efer.eu www.efer.nl Education

43 Advisory Board Mr. Hans van der Kooij Caesar Groep CEO Zonnebaan 9 Utrecht Netherlands h.kooij@caesar.nl www.caesar.nl IT / Internet

44 Board Mr. David Darsch CEO Collaborative Forum Partner
Calle Francesc 
Perez Cabrero, 13 8021 Barcelona Spain d.darsch@dmdi.biz  www.dmdi.biz Management Services

45 Board Mr. Jordi Gallès Europastry President

Pza. Xavier Cugat, 
2, Edificio C Planta 
4, Parc Sant Cugat 8190

Sant Cugat Del 
Valles Spain jgalles@europastry.com www.fripan.com Industrial Goods

46 Board Prof. Juan Roure IESE Business School Professor Av. Pearson, 21 8034 Barcelona Spain roure@iese.edu www.iese.edu Education

47 Associate Mr.
Joaquin 
Emilio Marti Segarra Keros Ceramica SA General Manager

Ctra. Valencia-
Barcelona km 44,5 12520 Nules Spain jems@keros.com www.keros.com Engineering and Construction

48 Board Mr. Johan Ahlund Artificial Solutions CEO
Österlånggatan 43, 
4 fl 111 31 Stockholm Sweden johan.ahlund@artificial-solutions.com www.artificial-solutions.com IT /Consulting and Services

49 Associate Mr. Edwin Bessant Ceuta Healthcare
Managing 
Director

Hill House              
41 Richmond Hill BH2 6HS Bournemouth United Kingdom edwin.bessant@ceutahealthcare.com www.ceutahealthcare.com Health Products and Services

50 Council Mr. Stephen Brenninkmeijer
Andromeda Management 
Services CEO 1 Connaught Place W2 2DY London United Kingdom sbrenn@andromeda-fund.com www.andromed-fund.com Management Services

51 Council Mr. L. John Nike Nike Land Securities Ltd Chairman
Jubilee House, 
John Nike Way

Bracknell, 
Berkshire RG12 8TN United Kingdom info@nikegroup.co.uk www.nikegroup.co.uk Diversified


